Mr. Peter Wong, Inventor (77472-097) FCI Sheridan Federal Correctional Institution Sheridan Prison Camp PO Box 6000 Sheridan, OR 97378

June 2nd 2022

Hearing Request Department of Industrial Relations Office of the Director - Anti-Fraud Unit 1515 Clay Street, Suite 701 Oakland, CA 94612

## **REQUEST FOR A HEARING**

To Whom It May Concern:

I hereby request a hearing on the suspension in the California workers' compensation system. The material collected and referenced by the Associate Governmental Program Analyst, Willa Morton, has not been fully or accurately interpreted. As I am currently incarcerated with no access to the internet or legal resources, I do not have possession of the materials necessary to cite the specifics. In order to properly proceed with my hearing I require the following artifacts to be provided to me from your office.

12/15/2016, Docket #2: AO257 Sealed as to Anthony Lazzarino, Peter Wong. 05/14/2019, Docket #122: TRANSCRIPT of Proceedings as to Anthony Lazzarino, Peter Wong held on May 9, 2019...

01/28/2020, Docket #168: MEMORANDUM by USA as to Peter Wong in support of Request for Restitution

02/11/2020, Docket #178: ORDER signed by District Judge John A Mendez on 2/11/2020 GRANTING IN PART AND DENYING IN PART the Government's Request for Restitution as to Peter Wong (2).

03/03/2020, Docket #183: TRANSCRIPT of Testimony of David Scurti as to Anthony Lazzarino, Peter Wong held on 051019 and 051319, before District Judge John A. Mendez ...

03/03/2020, Docket #184: TRANSCRIPT of Testimony of Michael Seitler as to Anthony Lazzarino, Peter Wong held on 051319...

The indictment centers on improper billing for products/goods not delivered under billing code L2755. As an "Inventor" recognized by the US Patent and Trademark Office the indictment is against an invention governed and protected by the US PTO and not Peter Wong as an individual. Therefore, a suspension of Peter Wong as an individual is not proper since Labor Code section 139.21(a)(1) does not apply.

Without access to the internet and limited mailing options, I am unable to provide a "proof of Service".

Sincerely,

peter Wong, Inventor GCL-Group=TT" Degt Mailed 6/2/2022 Shevidan POSTAL MAIL CENTER P.W.5/ 1/2/2022